
 

 

 

 
UNIDADE DE GESTÃO DE PROJECTOS ESPECIAIS 

DIGITAL CABO VERDE PROJECT 
 
Av. China, Edif. Tribunal Constitucional, 3º andar 
CP: 145, Chã-d ’Areia, Cidade da Praia, Cabo Verde                                                                                                                           
Telefones: (+238) 261 75 84 / 261 61 98 

 

 

 

  

 

Request for Bids 

Goods 
(One-Envelope Bidding Process) 

 

 

 

Procurement of: 
Purchase of equipment and other supplies/materials for the 

for the assembly of ICT labs – WebLab II 

 
RFB No: #049/GDS/DCVP/UGPE/2023 

 
Project: Digital Cabo Verde 

Purchaser: Unidade de Gestão de Projetos Especiais (UGPE) | Ministério das 
Finanças e do Fomento Empresarial 

Country: Republic of Cabo Verde 

Issued on: March 15, 2023 

Extention date: April 26, 2023 





 
 

 

 

 

 

THIS FIRST RFB AMENDMENT (hereinafter called “RFB amendment 1”) is entered into this April 26, 

2023.  

 

WHEREAS 

 

(a) the RFB No: 049/DCVP/UGPE/2023 issued on March 15, 2023; 

(b) A massive global shortage of chipsets that has resulted in a huge backlogs across 

globe; 

(c) the request to increase the Latest Delivery Time to a minimum of 210 Days for all 

practical reasons.  

(d) the need to amend the dates on Section VII – Schedule of Requirements – 1. List of Goods and 

Delivery Schedule - Latest Delivery Time of the original RFB. 

 

THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDEMENT is to: 

(a) amend and extend the dates regarding the Section VII – Schedule of Requirements – 1. List of Goods 

and Delivery Schedule - Latest Delivery Time period and submission of the Bids. 

 

Thus, it modifies the RFB No: 049/DCVP/UGPE/2023 as specified in the amended paragraph below, ITB 

{7.1 ; 22.1 ; 25.1} Section II - Data Sheet (BDS) and Section VII – Schedule of Requirements – 1. List of 

Goods and Delivery Schedule. 

 

Section II - Bid Data Sheet (BDS) 
 

ITB 

Reference 
A. General 

 
B. Contents of Bidding Document 

ITB 7.1 For Clarification of Bid purposes only, the Purchaser’s address is: 

Attention: Guevara Cruz | Sandra Lima 



  

 

 
 

 
 

 Electronic mail address: sandra.lima@mf.gov.cv ; guevara.cruz@mf.gov.cv ; 

C/c : ailine.fernandes@mf.gov.cv  

Requests for clarification should be received by the Purchaser no later than: May 

2, 2023. 

 D. Submission and Opening of Bids 

ITB 22.1 For Bid submission purposes only, the Purchaser’s address is: 

Unidade de Gestão de Projetos Especiais - UGPE 

Av. China | Rampa Terra Branca – 3º piso | Chã d’Areia | Cidade da Praia 

(Ed. Tribunal Constitucional) - ZIP Code: C.P.145 

Country: Republic of Cabo Verde 

The deadline for Bid submission is: 

Date: May 5, 2023 Time: 3:00pm (CV time) 

 

Bidders shall have the option of submitting their Bids electronically. 

The electronic Bidding submission procedures shall be: 

By email to the following addresses 

Email: sandra.lima@mf.gov.cv ; guevara.cruz@mf.gov.cv 

Cc : nuno.gomes@mf.gov.cv ; ailine.fernandes@mf.gov.cv; 

Mandatory: Proposals sent by email must be with a password-protection 

(i) For submission of bids, the Bidders have the option to submit the proposals 

through the e-mail address indicated in the Request for Bids with a password- 

protection. 

 

(ii) In the case of proposals protected with a password, the bidders shall send the 

password prompt after the deadline for proposals submission to the e-mail 

address indicated above. 

 

The email shall mandatory and clearly marked “Reference Number: RFB No: 

049/DCVP/UGPE/2023 - Purchase of equipment and other supplies/materials for the 

for the assembly of ICT labs – WebLab II 

 

The Client will not assume any responsibility for proposals submit through 

email address without password protection. 

 
Proposals sent by email shall have an overall size until 9 MB, or be sent through 

a link. 

 
UGPE will promptly acknowledge receipt of the bids, still Bidders is strongly 

recommended to call to UGPE for confirmation of delivery at number: 

Unidade de Gestão de Projetos Especiais | Ministério das Finanças Tel: (+238) 

261 7584 / 261 6198 
 

mailto:sandra.lima@mf.gov.cv
mailto:guevara.cruz@mf.gov.cv
mailto:ailine.fernandes@mf.gov.cv
mailto:Sandra.Lima@mf.gov.cv
mailto:guevara.cruz@mf.gov.cv
mailto:nuno.gomes@mf.gov.cv
mailto:ailine.fernandes@mf.gov.cv


 

 

ITB 25.1 The Bid opening shall take place at: 

Unidade de Gestão de Projetos Especiais - UGPE 

Av. China | Rampa Terra Branca – 3º piso | Chã d’Areia | Cidade da Praia 

(Ed. Tribunal Constitucional) | Republic of Cabo Verde 

 

Date: May 5, 2023 Time: 3:30pm (CV time) 

 

The electronic Bid opening procedures shall be: through the link to be sent in 

due course. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

 

 

1. List of Goods and Delivery Schedule 
 

 

 

Line 

Item 

N

Description of Goods Quantity Physical 

unit 

Final Destination (Project Site) 

as specified in BDS 

Delivery (as per Incoterms) Date 

Earliest 

Delivery 

Date 

Latest 

Delivery 

Date 

Bidder’s 

offered 

Delivery date 

[to be provided 

by the Bidder] 

#1 ClickSafe for desktop and 
laptop with Security Anchor 

Cable Locks 

1 012 un See appendix nº 1 90 days 210 days  

#2 Laptop 44 un See appendix nº 1 90 days 210 days  

#2.1 Laptop case 44 un See appendix nº 1 90 days 210 days  

#3 Desktop 968 un See appendix nº 1 90 days 210 days  

#3.1 Monitor LED 21.5'' 968 un See appendix nº 1 90 days 210 days  

#3.2 Keyboard 968 un See appendix nº 1 90 days 210 days  

#3.3 Mouse (USB) 968 un See appendix nº 1 90 days 210 days  

#3.4 Headphones gaming 44 un See appendix nº 1 90 days 210 days  

#3.5 Webcam HD (USB) 44 un See appendix nº 1 90 days 210 days  

#4 LED - Interactive White Board 44 un See appendix nº 1 90 days 210 days  

#4.1 Board accessories: HDMI 
cable 

44 un See appendix nº 1 90 days 210 days  

#4.2 Board accessories: Panel + 
Support Base 

44 un See appendix nº 1 90 days 210 days  

 


